		Rochester Hills		1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org		
HILLS	N	Master	v			
		File Number: 2019-0194				
File ID:	2019-0194	Type: Purchase	Status:	Draft		
Version:	2	Reference: 2019-0194	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
			File Created Date :	04/26/2019		
File Name:	Request for Acceptance Agreement Old Perch F West Middle School	n:				
Title label:		olution RES0149-2019 passed on Ma Street Lighting and Replace it with a				
Notes:						
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:			
-	-	ary.pdf, Budget Letter.pdf, DTE df, Resolution (Draft).pdf	Enactment Date: Enactment Number:	RES0149-2019		
-	-			RES0149-2019		

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	05/06/2019	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
2	City Council Regular Meeting	05/20/2019					

Text of Legislative File 2019-0194

Title

Request to Rescind Resolution RES0149-2019 passed on May 6, 2019 for a Standard Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting and Replace it with a revised Resolution

Body

Whereas, at its May 6, 2019 meeting, the Rochester HIIIs City Council approved a Standard Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting between the City of Rochester Hills and The Detroit Edison Company; and

Whereas, Resolution RES0149-2019 included language that stated it was for the installation of one (1) public street lighting within a platted street of Cumberland HIIIs Subdivision; and

Whereas, the installation of street lighting will be on the west side of Old Perch Road at the crosswalk in front of

West Middle School.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby rescinds Resolution RES0149-2019 as approved on May 6, 2019 and replaces it with this revised Resolution.

Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Standard Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting for the installation of street lighting on the west side of Old Perch Road at the crosswalk in front of West Middle School to The Detroit Edison Company, Belleville, Michigan in the amount of \$1,669.67 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement on behalf of the City.